DT
Systems  for testing thermal imagers
a)  b)
c)
Fig. 1. Photos of three exemplary DT systems: a)most popular DT150 system for testing  medium  range thermal imagers, b)DT80 for
testing short range imagers,  c) DT600 system for testing  ultra long range thermal imagers
 1 Basic information
The DT series  systems are specialized  test systems optimized for task of extensive testing of surveillance thermal

 5 Versions of DT test system
DT test  systems  are   modular  test  systems  that   can  be  delivered  in  form  of  different  versions  of  different
configurations, test capabilities and price.  The basic division of DT series system is based on output aperture of the
collimator (Table  1).  Higher collimator aperture  means larger collimator.
Table  1.  Division of DT series systems based on the collimator aperture
System  aperture
code
Collimator output aper-
ture  [mm]
Collimator  focal  lentht
[mm]
Collimator code
DT60 60 600 CDT660
DT 80 80 600 CDT860
DT100 100 800 CDT1080
DT 110 110 1000 CDT1100
DT125 125 1000 CDT12100
DT 150 150 1500 or 1200 CDT15120 or CDT15150
DT 200 200 2000 or 1600 CDT20160 or CDT20200
DT 250 250 2000 or 2500 CDT25200 or CDT15120
DT 300 300 2000 or 3000 CDT30200 or CDT30300
DT 350 350 2000 or 3500 CDT35200 or CDT35350
DT400 400 2400 or 4000 CDT40240 or CDT40400
DT450 450 5000 CDT45500
DT500 500 5000 CDT50500
DT600 600 6000 CDT60600
The basic  rules  for choosing proper collimator  are following:
• Collimator aperture should be bigger than aperture of optics of tested imagers to allow easy aligning and
proper work of test system. Minimal  difference between collimator aperture and image aperture  is about 4
mm, recommended value is about 15-25mm.